
County Organization Amount 
Requesting

Project Description Board 
Approval

Addison Charter House Coalition Shelter $25,000.00 Mitigate chronic standing water in the 
basement including foundational repairs.

 $   15,000.00 

Addison Boys and Girls Club of Greater 
Vergennes

$22,500.00 ADA Compliance and repaving of the parking 
lot

$0.00 

Addison Vermont Foodbank - Rutland 
Distribution Center

$25,000.00 Provide last-gap funding for renovations of the 
Rutland facility - installing a commercial grade 
freezer

 $   15,688.75 

Addison Elderly Services, Inc. $25,000.00 Adding solar panels to the roof  $     5,000.00 
Bennington Bennington Project Independence, Adult 

Day Service
$25,000.00 Creating a new health-care suite with 

specialized tub, ceiling lift system, and medical 
exam chair. 

 $   18,800.00 

Bennington First Congregational Church of 
Bennington "The Old First Church"

$25,000.00 Slate roof replacement, exterior lead paint 
abatement and repair/rebuild of the multi-
stage tower

 $     5,000.00 

Caledonia Strong Oakes Physical Therapy - 
Northern Vermont Development 
Association (NVDA)

$6,200.00 Purchasing Sauna and Metabolic testing 
equipment

$0.00 

Chittenden Burlington Dismas House $25,000.00 Installing a sprinkler and integrated fire alarm 
system

 $   12,863.00 

Chittenden St. Joseph Residential Care Home $21,000.00 Install 5 mini-splits  $   10,000.00 
Chittenden Howard Center $14,426.50 Installation of a security gate at the main site 

in Burlington for enhanced security
$0.00 

Chittenden Chittenden County Senior Citizens 
Alliance dba Heineberg Community 
Senior Center

$6,000.00 Replace the hot water heater and secondary 
modine heater in the hallways

 $     6,000.00 

Franklin Martha's Community Kitchen $19,535.00 Purchasing a new exhaust fan and wall-hung 
heat pump/AC unit

 $     5,000.00 

Franklin Fairfield Community Center $5,674.00 Modifying the existing utility closet into a 
bathroom to comply with VT state law 15:1 
children/bathroom 

 $     5,674.00 

Lamoille Cambridge Rescue Squad $25,000.00 Purchase a power-load capable ambulance $0.00 
Washington Greater Northfield Senior Center, Inc. $25,000.00 Install a heating and ventilation system  $     7,500.00 
Washington Living Well Group - Heaton Woods 

Residence
$11,212.00 Replace the hand and guard rails in the 

stairways with new ones that meet fire safety 
standards and accessibility guidelines

 $   10,000.00 

Windham Ethiopian Community Development 
Council

$15,000.00 Purchasing a Toyota Sienna Minivan for 
resettled refugees for transportation services 
in the area

$0.00 

Windham Windham County Dental Center $11,675.00 Purchasing a 3D Intraoral Scanner, Implant 
Motor and 3D Printing Machine

 $     2,075.00 

Windham Neighborhood Connections, Inc. $8,985.00 Kitchen Renovation to bring the kitchen into 
compliance with industry food safety 
standards

 $     8,985.00 

Windham Putney Community Cares $2,275.00 Improving the activity barn - refinishing the 
floors and purchase floor protections (stair 
runners, chair protectors); purchase and 
installation of an electric dryer

 $     2,275.00 

Windham Brattleboro Area Adult Day Service dba 
The Gathering Place

$3,856.00 Replacing flooring in several bathrooms which 
have moisture and odor concerns

 $     3,856.00 

2024 FY2025 Human Services Grants



Windsor Health Care and Rehabilitation Services 
of South Eastern Vermont (HCRS)

$25,000.00 Supporting energy upgrades to one of the 
therapeutic community residence spaces

$0.00 

Windsor Town of Chester $21,792.37 Purchase materials needed for the mobile 
community health facility and equipment to 
enhance training opportunities at the Public 
Safety building. (OWL meeting camera; 
laptops; white boards; control base systems; 
upgrade wireless internet)

$0.00 

Windsor The Family Place $10,056.00 Updating the fire alarm system; 2 street signs 
for the Olcott building; standing lighting 
fixture for the parking lot, two smaller lights 
for the two new signs

 $     6,500.00 

Windsor Springfield Hospital, Inc. $13,880.00 Replace elevator cables for safe use and ADA 
accessibility compliance

 $   10,000.00 

 $ 150,216.75 

$419,066.87 FY25 Allotment  $ 150,000.00 

Excess Grant Monies Returned  $         216.75 

Total to be Awarded for FY25  $ 150,216.75 

$0.00 


	Sheet1

